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18.3 Assets and liabilities of the Federal Business Development Bank, as at March 31, 1979-83 

Item 

Assets 
Loans and investments 
Other assets 

Total, assets 

$'000,000 

•• 

1979' 

1,618.3 
13.4 

1,631.7 

1980 

1,987.2 
13.9 

2,001.2 

1981 

1,991.6 
54.9 

2,046.5 

1982 

1,909.9 
48.1 

1,958.0 

1983 

1,759.1 
148.9 

1,908.0 

Liabilities 
Capital and reserves 
Notes and debentures outstanding 
Other liabilities 

$'000,000 181.2 
,419.0 

31.4 

199.9 
1,767.2 

34.1 

193.1 
1,833.0 

20.5 

163.5 
1,772.4 

22.1 

207.4 
1,661.1 

39.5 

Total, liabilities 

Amounts outstanding 

Customers on books 

•• 

$'000,000 

No. 

1,631.7 

1,600.0 

35,376 

2,001.2 

2,200.0 

39,812 

2,046.5 

2,072.7 

38,270 

1,958.0 

1,958.0 

35,076 

1,908.0 

1,908.0 

31,147 

18.4 Bank of Canada note liabilities, as at Dec. 31, 1979-83 (thousand dollars) 

Denomination 1979 1980 1981 1982 1983 

Bank of Canada notes 

$1 
$2 
$5 
$10 
$20 
$25 
$50 
$100 
$500 
$1,000 

257,372 
198,948 
397,558 

1,282,072 
4,561,833 

46 
931,895 

2,382,804 
24 

289,321 

270,172 
210,009 
404,554 

1,283,360 
4,806,427 

46 
1,099,816 
2,694,800 

24 
325,933 

279,599 
218,099 
411,053 

1,258,526 
5,002,866 

46 
1,225,771 
2,896,431 

24 
330,312 

288,428 
224,803 
421,784 

1,231,806 
5,360,811 

46 
1,450,959 
3,332,274 

24 
394,968 

298,799 
238,285 
447,359 

1,246,433 
5,824,801 

46 
1,685,124 
3,894,405 

24 
514,936 

Total 

Note issues in process of retirement' 

Total, Bank of Canada note 
Habilities 

Held by: 
Chartered banks 
Others 

10,301,873 

12,881 

10,314,754 

1,800,556 
8,514,198 

11,095,140 

12,880 

11,108,020 

1,730,623 
9,377,397 

11,622,726 

12,878 

11,635,604 

1,997,682 
9,637,922 

12,705,903 

12,879 

12,718,782 

2,228,156 
10,490,626 

14,150,212 

12,876 

14,163,088 

2,556,293 
11,606,795 

'Includes, in 1980, chartered banks ' notes $8,128,317, Dominion of Canada notes $4,635,483, provincial notes $27,567 and defunct 
banks ' notes $88,156; these amounts have changed little in recent years. 

18.5 Canadian dollar currency and chartered bank deposits, as at Dec. 31,1972-83 (million dollars) 

Year 

1972 
1973 
1974 
1975 
1976 
1977 
1978 
1979 
1980 
1981^ 
1982 
1983 

Currency outside bank 

Notes 

4,056 
4,620 
5,213 
6,079 
6,573 
7,268 
8,075 
8,514 
9,377 
9,638 

10,491 
11,607 

Coin 

518 
589 
656 
708 
760 
826 
890 
954 

1,024 
1,081 
1,142 
1,202 

Total 

4,574 
5,209 
5,868 
6,787 
7,333 
8,094 
8,964 
9,468 

10,401 
10,719 
11,633 
12,809 

Chartered bank deposits 

Personal 
savings 

deposits 

19,949 
24,604 
29,789 
33,237 
40,478 
44,948 
51,528 
64,216 
74,945 
92,513 

100,037 
101,485 

Govern
ment of 
Canada 
deposits 

2,407 
2,361 
4,682 
3,663 
3,103 
4,733 
6,466 
2,418 
4,093 
7,138 
6,096 
6,057 

Other 
deposits' 

16,892 
19,220 
21,784 
27,359 
31,842'' 
36,579 
42,023 
51,288 
52,838 
67,355 
66,800 
62,272 

Total' 

39,248 
46,186 
56,255 
64,259 
75,423"' 
86,259 

100,017 
117,922 
131,876 
167,006 
173,743 
169,814 

Total currency 

Total 
including 

govern
ment 

deposits 

43,822 
51,395 
62,124 
71,046 
82,756' 
94,353 

108,981 
127,390 
142,277 
177,725 
185,376 
182,623 

and chartered bank deposits' 

Held by general public 

Including 
personal 

savings 
deposits 

41,415 
49,034 
57,442 
67,383 
79,653' 
89,621' 

102,516' 
124,972 
138,184 
170,587 
178,470 
176,566 

Excluding 
personal 

savings 
deposits 

21,466 
24,430' 
27,653' 
34,146 
39,175' 
44,673' 
50,988' 
60,756 
63,239 
78,074 
78,433 
75,801 

'Less total float, (cheques and other items in transit). 
^Effective November 1981, chartered bank data is reported on a consolidated basis. 


