18.3 Assets and liabilities of the Federal Business Development Bank, as at March 31, 1979-83

Item		1979 ^r	1980	1981	1982	1983
Assets Loans and investments Other assets	\$'000,000	1,618.3 13.4	1,987.2 13.9	1,991.6 54.9	1,909.9 48.1	1,759.1 148.9
Total, assets	46	1,631.7	2,001.2	2,046.5	1,958.0	1,908.0
Liabilities Capital and reserves Notes and debentures outstanding Other liabilities	\$'000,000	181.2 1,419.0 31,4	199.9 1,767.2 34.1	193.1 1,833.0 20.5	163.5 1,772.4 22.1	207.4 1,661.1 39.5
Total, liabilities	ii .	1,631.7	2,001.2	2,046.5	1,958.0	1,908.0
Amounts outstanding	\$'000,000	1,600.0	2,200.0	2,072.7	1,958.0	1,908.0
Customers on books	No.	35,376	39,812	38,270	35,076	31,147

18.4 Bank of Canada note liabilities, as at Dec. 31, 1979-83 (thousand dollars)

Denomination	1979	1980	1981	1982	1983
Bank of Canada notes					
\$1 \$2 \$5 \$10 \$20 \$25 \$55 \$50 \$100 \$500 \$1,000	257,372 198,948 397,558 1,282,072 4,561,833 431,895 2,382,804 24 289,321	270,172 210,009 404,554 1,283,360 4,806,427 4,806,427 6,694,800 24 325,933	279,599 218,099 411,053 1,258,526 5,002,866 4 1,225,771 2,896,431 24 330,312	288,428 224,803 421,784 1,231,806 5,360,811 4,50,959 3,332,274 24 394,968	298,799 238,285 447,359 1,246,433 5,824,801 46 1,685,124 3,894,405 24 514,936
Total	10,301,873	11,095,140	11,622,726	12,705,903	14,150,212
Note issues in process of retirement ¹	12,881	12,880	12,878	12,879	12,876
Total, Bank of Canada note liabilities	10,314,754	11,108,020	11,635,604	12,718,782	14,163,088
Held by: Chartered banks Others	1,800,556 8,514,198	1,730,623 9,377,397	1,997,682 9,637,922	2,228,156 10,490,626	2,556,293 11,606,795

¹Includes, in 1980, chartered banks' notes \$8,128,317, Dominion of Canada notes \$4,635,483, provincial notes \$27,567 and defunct banks' notes \$88,156; these amounts have changed little in recent years.

18.5 Canadian dollar currency and chartered bank deposits, as at Dec. 31, 1972-83 (million dollars)

Year	Currency outside banks			Chartered bank deposits				Total currency and chartered bank deposits ¹		
	Notes	Coin	Total	Personal savings	Govern- ment of Canada deposits	Other deposits ¹	Total ¹	Total including govern- ment deposits	Held by general public	
				deposits					Including personal savings deposits	Excluding personal savings deposits
1972 1973	4,056 4,620	518 589	4,574 5,209	19,949 24,604	2,407 2,361	16,892 19,220	39,248 46,186	43,822 51,395	41,415 49,034	21,466 24,430 ^r
1974	5,213	656	5,868	29,789	4,682	21,784	56,255	62,124	57,442	27,653T
1975	6,079	708	6,787	33,237	3,663	27,359	64,259	71,046	67,383	34,146
1976	6,573	760	7,333	40,478	3,103	31,842r	75,423r	82,756r	79,653r	39,175°
1977	7,268	826	8,094	44,948	4,733	36,579	86,259	94,353	89,621r	44,673
1978	8,075	890	8,964	51,528	6,466	42,023	100,017	108,981	102,516 ^r	50,988r
1979	8,514	954	9,468	64,216	2,418	51,288	117,922	127,390	124,972	60,756
1980	9,377	1,024	10,401	74,945	4,093	52,838	131,876	142,277	138,184	63,239
19812	9,638	1,081	10,719	92,513	7,138	67,355	167,006	177,725	170,587	78,074
1982 1983	10,491	1,142	11,633 12,809	100,037 101,485	6,096 6,057	66,800 62,272	173,743 169,814	185,376 182,623	178,470 176,566	78,433 75,801

¹Less total float, (cheques and other items in transit).

²Effective November 1981, chartered bank data is reported on a consolidated basis.